RESOLUTION NO. 2006-92

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR HIS DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE A REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE SACRAMENTO COUNTY WATER AGENCY AND THE CITY OF ELK GROVE

WHEREAS, the Sacramento County Water Agency desires to construct a water main in Sheldon Road to improve water service and provide for future development to areas along Sheldon Road easterly of State Route 99; and

WHEREAS, it is important to properly coordinate the construction of the water main and the City of Elk Grove Sheldon Road Widening Project; and

WHEREAS, all costs associated with construction of the water main will be the responsibility of the Sacramento County Water Agency.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager, or his designee, to execute a reimbursement agreement between the Sacramento County Water Agency and the City of Elk Grove.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 26th day of April 2006.

RÍCK SOÁRES, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

PEGGY P JACKSON CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI,

CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2006-92

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on the April 26, 2006 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Scherman, Soares, Briggs, Cooper, Leary

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS:

Peggy/El Sackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California